
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2013-14, 20 November 2013


Question: E13-077


OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio


Topic: Freedom of Information


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator:  Ludwig


Question:


a) How many officers are currently designated decision makers under the Freedom of

Information Act 1982 within the Minister(s) office?


b) How does this differ to the number of officers designated as at 6 September 2013?


Answer:


a) None.


b) To the knowledge of the Department of Health there has been no change.

